TPA62 THRU TPA270 DO-15
1 / 6www.yfwdiode.com GuangDongYoufeng MicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd
Telecommunication Protection
Reverse Voltage - 62 to 270V
Power Dissipation: 1.7 W
DESCRIPTION
The TPA series are designed for protecting sensitive
telecommunication equipment against lightning and

IRM@ VRM
max.
VBR@ IR
min.
VBO @ IBO
max. note1
IH
min.
note2
C
max.
note3
μA V V mA V mA mA PF
TPA62 2 56 62 1 82 800 150 150
TPA68 2 61 68 1 90 800 150 150
TPA100 2 90 100 1 133 800 150 100
TPA120 2 10 8 120 1 160 800 150 100
TPA130 2 11 7 130 1 173 800 150 100
TPA180 2 16 2 180 1 240 800 150 100
TPA200 2 18 0 200 1 267 800 150 100
TPA220 2 19 8 220 1 293 800 150 100
TPA240 2 21 6 240 1 320 800 150 100
TPA270 2 24 3 270 1 360 800 150 100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C )
Note2: See test circuit2. Note1 : Measured at 50Hz (1 cycle) See test circuit 1.
Note3: VR=1V,F=1MHz, Refer to fig.3 for C versus VR.
Symbol Parameter